
@Mile 19.4 Miles +1,540/-647 ft Dist @Mile 18.2 Miles  +1,333/-442 ft Dist

! L 0.1 IRVINE CENTER 3.3 ! L 0.1 IRVINE CENTER 3.3

! *L 3.4 BARRANCA 1.8 ! *L 3.4 BARRANCA 1.8
to 5.2 MUIRLANDS (x ALTON) 2.9 to 5.2 MUIRLANDS (x ALTON) 2.9
R 8.1 @ SW corner of LOS ALISOS 0.1 R 8.1 @ SW corner of LOS ALISOS 0.1
R 8.2 Aliso Creek Bikeway 4.2 R 8.2 Aliso Creek Bikeway 4.2

" BL 12.4 under PORTOLA 2.4 BR 12.4 unpaved conector to NW corner 0.0
BR 14.8 under EL TORO 0.1 R 12.4 SNTA MARGARITA(xEL TORO) 3.3

! L 14.9 bike path along EL TORO 0.2 ! *L 15.7 AVENIDA EMPRESSA 0.0
JL 15.1 EL TORO 0.1 BL 15.7 driveway 0.0
R 15.2 LIVE OAK 3.3 R 15.7 sidewalk to path to 0.1

BR 18.5 Entrance to O'Neill Park 0.1 R 15.8 Trabuco Creek Bikeway 0.8
to 18.6 TRABUCO CREEK ROAD 0.1 ! L 16.6 into O'Neill Park pedestrian gate 0.0

! FL 18.7 TRABUCO CREEK ROAD 0.5 ! L 16.6 LIVE OAK CANYN TRAIL 0.8
R 19.2 TRABUCO CREEK ROAD 0.2 R 17.4 TRABUCO CREEK ROAD 0.6

! L 19.4 to Hickey Creek Group Site R 18.0 TRABUCO CREEK ROAD 0.2

! L 18.2 to Hickey Creek Group Site

PLEASE report incident to crash@bikeirvine.org PLEASE report incident to crash@bikeirvine.org

Comments? Mailto:rides@bikeirvine.org Comments? Mailto:rides@bikeirvine.org
https://ridewithgps.com/routes/39492266 https://ridewithgps.com/routes/39380287
Remotes.xls ®5/20/2022 Remotes.xls ®5/20/2022

SATURDAY  HARDER SATURDAY  EASIER

Camping at O'Neill Regional Park Camping at O'Neill Regional Park

SW # Portola  & El Toro
Regroup: Routes Split Regroup: Routes Split 

SW # Portola  & El Toro


